
3° TROFEO CITTA' DI AULLA - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
April 07, 2024
OPEN (EL/U23) (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:21:16 - 14.88 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Prov Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 2 FERRI, TOMMASO ZHIRAF PAGLIACCIA AR ITA UN 2004 Men 996984C 10030718971 1:21:16 14.88 9:23 9:46 9:52 9:59 10:13 10:33 10:22 11:09
2 1 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO BICI ADVENTURE TEAM A.S.D. AR ITA UN 2005 Men A154710 10081925271 1:23:11 1'55" 14.54 9:29 10:08 10:13 10:47 10:43 10:40 10:36 10:34
3 8 CAROSI, GABRIELE RACE MOUNTAIN -GM SPORT FOLCARELLI VT ITA UN 2003 Men 992106Q 10030668249 1:25:11 3'56" 14.20 10:11 10:41 10:55 10:39 10:30 10:34 10:52 10:49
4 9 POLI, TADDEO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO FI ITA UN 2002 Men A127895 10062085438 1:29:06 7'51" 13.58 10:31 11:03 11:13 11:17 11:26 11:13 11:10 11:13
5 12 BIAGI, NICO GITO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE LI ITA UN 2005 Men 798987Y 10029285088 1:29:55 8'39" 13.45 10:28 11:07 11:10 11:05 11:12 11:08 11:44 12:00
6 11 ZUGNO, EDOARDO ASD SCUOLA MTB VENARIA REALE TO ITA UN 2005 Men A089464 10033876020 1:29:58 8'43" 13.44 10:57 11:12 11:11 11:21 11:23 11:12 11:15 11:27
7 3 CONCARI, JADER TEAM LA VERDE A.S.D. PR ITA UN 2005 Men A008988 10030939546 1:30:01 8'46" 13.44 10:29 10:49 11:02 11:11 11:22 11:17 11:44 12:06
8 13 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO LI ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312 1:31:13 9'57" 13.26 10:45 11:05 11:05 11:11 11:08 11:41 11:59 12:18
9 4 PARDINI, GUIDO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB LU ITA UN 2005 Men A099981 10034590382 1:31:19 10'04" 13.25 11:02 11:19 11:21 11:23 11:27 11:36 11:20 11:51

10 14 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM AR ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906 1:32:55 11'39" 13.02 11:01 11:06 11:12 11:20 11:36 11:52 12:22 12:27
11 7 MASSONI, SIMONE BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI LU ITA EL 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:22:52 -1 lap 12.77 11:00 12:00 11:50 12:07 12:05 11:39 12:10
12 16 LEONARDO, MARTINO BCL FACTORY TEAM MS ITA UN 2004 Men A278489 10104603568 1:23:17 -1 lap 12.71 11:04 11:38 11:35 11:56 11:55 12:36 12:32
13 10 PARTIPILO, EDOARDO ASD SCUOLA MTB VENARIA REALE TO ITA UN 2003 Men A007126 10030898019 1:25:01 -2 laps 10.67 10:59 11:08 11:10 11:23 11:25 28:56

DNS 5 NESI, FEDERICO BCL FACTORY TEAM PT ITA UN 2003 Men A112966 10053340078
DNS 6 CHECCHIN, LORENZO TRINX FACTORY TEAM AL ITA UN 2005 Men A035180 10031628953
DNS 15 BIAGI, LORENZO ZEROZERO TEAM PR ITA UN 2004 Men A205796 10107832355
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3° TROFEO CITTA' DI AULLA - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
April 07, 2024
Elite Master (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:26:52 - 13.93 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Prov Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 241 MICCA, LORENZO MTB ACADEMY GIAVENO TO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A045909 10015636178 1:26:52 13.93 11:03 10:41 10:43 10:46 10:49 10:57 10:58 10:56
2 246 OTTANELLI, PIETRO GITO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE FI ITA ELMT 1998 Men A305060 10148404223 1:23:00 -1 lap 12.75 12:09 11:39 12:02 11:52 11:47 11:40 11:52
3 244 SCOLI, ALESSIO PASSUELLO-LIVORNO CYCLING TEAM LI ITA ELMT 1996 Men A312870 10150351293 1:24:51 -1 lap 12.47 12:00 12:11 12:03 12:01 12:14 12:31 11:50
4 245 PELOSI, DAVIDE CICL. TERONTOLA ATAKAMA RACE PG ITA ELMT 2005 Men A279011 10137716540 1:27:01 -1 lap 12.16 13:03 12:21 12:23 12:14 12:35 12:08 12:18
5 247 BATISTI, ANDREA GITO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE PT ITA ELMT 1997 Men A305281 10148322377 1:30:23 -1 lap 11.71 12:37 12:15 12:50 12:55 12:48 13:12 13:48

DNS 242 DEL PUGLIA, RICCARDO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA AR ITA ELMT 1997 Men A311921 10150236412
DNS 243 CANNUGI, NICOLO' G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA ELMT 2001 Men 865949C 10029704313
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3° TROFEO CITTA' DI AULLA - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
April 07, 2024
M1 (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:24:22 - 14.34 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Prov Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 248 GUIDI, LORENZO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA LU ITA M1 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 1:24:22 14.34 10:51 10:21 10:20 10:27 10:41 10:28 10:29 10:46
2 251 BACIGALUPO, MATTEO A BICICLAETA GE ITA M1 1993 Men A059348 10032434861 1:30:02 5'40" 13.43 11:40 11:01 11:00 11:09 11:12 11:27 11:17 11:16
3 249 BERTELLI, LUCA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA M1 1992 Men 723810W 10013365772 1:22:06 -1 lap 12.89 11:38 11:03 11:04 11:47 12:09 12:22 12:03
4 253 ROCCHICCIOLI, DANIEL CM2 ASD LU ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460 55:04 -4 laps 10.98 13:42 14:00 13:29 13:53

DNS 250 TOMI, MARCO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA AR ITA M1 1994 Men A280108 10138004106
DNS 252 SEGRETI, SEBASTIANO S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M1 1992 Men A220244 10115007931
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3° TROFEO CITTA' DI AULLA - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
April 07, 2024
M2 (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:28:26 - 13.68 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Prov Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 254 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT SI ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:28:26 13.68 11:19 11:00 10:57 10:57 10:47 11:02 11:09 11:13
2 256 CARISSIMI, DAVIDE ASD TWKC GE ITA M2 1985 Men 799251N 10029290344 1:29:02 0'37" 13.58 11:24 10:55 10:50 11:07 10:58 11:06 11:17 11:26
3 255 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD LU ITA M2 1988 Men A112150 10051877301 1:23:59 -1 lap 12.60 11:58 11:51 12:02 11:51 12:12 12:01 12:04
4 259 PAGANI, MATTEO MOTO GUZZI PRATO-ANGOLO DEL PIRATA SP ITA M2 1988 Men A302909 10090006886 1:31:03 -1 lap 11.62 12:32 12:20 12:41 12:59 12:48 13:45 13:57
5 257 OLIVIERI, ANDREA S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M2 1985 Men A015356 10031071912 1:21:33 -2 laps 11.12 13:45 12:57 13:19 13:39 13:46 14:08

DNS 258 ROPPOLO, MATTIA MTB ACADEMY GIAVENO TO ITA M2 1985 Men A298509 10144856750
DNS 311 COLUCCINI, RICCARDO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD FI ITA M2 1985 Men A306774 10148931558
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3° TROFEO CITTA' DI AULLA - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
April 07, 2024
M3 (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:29:53 - 13.46 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Prov Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 264 CORSETTI, NICOLA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA M3 1981 Men 571614V 10015892927 1:29:53 13.46 11:38 10:28 10:51 10:48 11:06 12:22 11:13 11:27
2 261 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD LU ITA M3 1984 Men A108765 10050271949 1:23:49 -1 lap 12.63 12:07 11:59 12:05 11:48 11:56 12:01 11:52
3 263 PEROTTO, DAVIDE A BICICLAETA GE ITA M3 1983 Men A053923 10032220350 1:24:02 -1 lap 12.60 11:46 11:17 11:47 12:07 12:03 12:42 12:20
4 269 DEVOTI, MARCO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM MS ITA M3 1984 Men A276742 10057324556 1:24:52 -1 lap 12.47 12:25 11:39 11:48 12:03 11:58 12:22 12:38
5 271 BARLETTA, NICOLA TEAM PIÙSPORT LEVANTE SP ITA M3 1984 Men A301679 10148771106 1:25:21 -1 lap 12.40 12:24 11:46 12:04 11:46 12:21 12:39 12:21
6 272 ZANNONI, ALESSIO BICISPORT SANGUINETTI UISP ITA M3 1981 Men 240573307 1:28:52 -1 lap 11.91 12:40 12:08 12:25 12:41 12:43 13:00 13:15
7 265 PICCIAU, DINO A BICICLAETA GE ITA M3 1980 Men A219315 10093627818 1:35:28 -1 lap 11.09 12:57 12:42 13:03 13:24 14:02 14:36 14:44
8 268 IMPIERI, MAURIZIO UCLA1991 BIKEBUSTERS GPSERVIZI SV ITA M3 1980 Men A161337 10090605054 1:24:39 -2 laps 10.72 13:43 14:06 14:13 14:22 14:18 13:58
9 270 PIERONI, OSCAR CM2 ASD LU ITA M3 1981 Men A284584 10139202559 1:26:42 -2 laps 10.46 13:33 14:39 14:43 14:30 14:19 14:58

10 262 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD LU ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:26:40 -4 laps 6.98 20:26 21:22 21:47 23:06
DNS 260 PAPERINI, PATRIZIO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA AR ITA M3 1980 Men A046146 10031919852
DNS 266 BASTONI, MATTEO S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M3 1983 Men A013782 10031032001
DNS 267 MATTEI, SAMUELE S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M3 1982 Men A116503 10056129537
DNS 312 MOSCHI, MICHELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA UISP ITA M3 1983 Men 240491190
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3° TROFEO CITTA' DI AULLA - PROVA UNICA DI CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
April 07, 2024
ARRIVO PARTENZA 4 (20') (Men)
20.16 km, 8 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:21:16 - 14.88 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Prov Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 2 FERRI, TOMMASO ZHIRAF PAGLIACCIA AR ITA UN 2004 Men 996984C 10030718971 1:21:16 14.88 9:23 9:46 9:52 9:59 10:13 10:33 10:22 11:09
2 1 BARTOLINI, FEDERICO BICI ADVENTURE TEAM A.S.D. AR ITA UN 2005 Men A154710 10081925271 1:23:11 1'55" 14.54 9:29 10:08 10:13 10:47 10:43 10:40 10:36 10:34
3 248 GUIDI, LORENZO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA LU ITA M1 1993 Men 705966D 10013391640 1:24:22 3'07" 14.34 10:51 10:21 10:20 10:27 10:41 10:28 10:29 10:46
4 8 CAROSI, GABRIELE RACE MOUNTAIN -GM SPORT FOLCARELLI VT ITA UN 2003 Men 992106Q 10030668249 1:25:11 3'56" 14.20 10:11 10:41 10:55 10:39 10:30 10:34 10:52 10:49
5 241 MICCA, LORENZO MTB ACADEMY GIAVENO TO ITA ELMT 1998 Men A045909 10015636178 1:26:52 5'36" 13.93 11:03 10:41 10:43 10:46 10:49 10:57 10:58 10:56
6 254 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT SI ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:28:26 7'10" 13.68 11:19 11:00 10:57 10:57 10:47 11:02 11:09 11:13
7 256 CARISSIMI, DAVIDE ASD TWKC GE ITA M2 1985 Men 799251N 10029290344 1:29:02 7'47" 13.58 11:24 10:55 10:50 11:07 10:58 11:06 11:17 11:26
8 9 POLI, TADDEO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO FI ITA UN 2002 Men A127895 10062085438 1:29:06 7'51" 13.58 10:31 11:03 11:13 11:17 11:26 11:13 11:10 11:13
9 264 CORSETTI, NICOLA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA M3 1981 Men 571614V 10015892927 1:29:53 8'38" 13.46 11:38 10:28 10:51 10:48 11:06 12:22 11:13 11:27

10 12 BIAGI, NICO GITO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE LI ITA UN 2005 Men 798987Y 10029285088 1:29:55 8'39" 13.45 10:28 11:07 11:10 11:05 11:12 11:08 11:44 12:00
11 11 ZUGNO, EDOARDO ASD SCUOLA MTB VENARIA REALE TO ITA UN 2005 Men A089464 10033876020 1:29:58 8'43" 13.44 10:57 11:12 11:11 11:21 11:23 11:12 11:15 11:27
12 3 CONCARI, JADER TEAM LA VERDE A.S.D. PR ITA UN 2005 Men A008988 10030939546 1:30:01 8'46" 13.44 10:29 10:49 11:02 11:11 11:22 11:17 11:44 12:06
13 251 BACIGALUPO, MATTEO A BICICLAETA GE ITA M1 1993 Men A059348 10032434861 1:30:02 8'47" 13.43 11:40 11:01 11:00 11:09 11:12 11:27 11:17 11:16
14 13 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO LI ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312 1:31:13 9'57" 13.26 10:45 11:05 11:05 11:11 11:08 11:41 11:59 12:18
15 4 PARDINI, GUIDO S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB LU ITA UN 2005 Men A099981 10034590382 1:31:19 10'04" 13.25 11:02 11:19 11:21 11:23 11:27 11:36 11:20 11:51
16 14 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM AR ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906 1:32:55 11'39" 13.02 11:01 11:06 11:12 11:20 11:36 11:52 12:22 12:27
17 249 BERTELLI, LUCA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA M1 1992 Men 723810W 10013365772 1:22:06 -1 lap 12.89 11:38 11:03 11:04 11:47 12:09 12:22 12:03
18 7 MASSONI, SIMONE BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI LU ITA EL 1999 Men A093250 10034139637 1:22:52 -1 lap 12.77 11:00 12:00 11:50 12:07 12:05 11:39 12:10
19 246 OTTANELLI, PIETRO GITO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE FI ITA ELMT 1998 Men A305060 10148404223 1:23:00 -1 lap 12.75 12:09 11:39 12:02 11:52 11:47 11:40 11:52
20 16 LEONARDO, MARTINO BCL FACTORY TEAM MS ITA UN 2004 Men A278489 10104603568 1:23:17 -1 lap 12.71 11:04 11:38 11:35 11:56 11:55 12:36 12:32
21 261 BADI, MASSIMILIANO CM2 ASD LU ITA M3 1984 Men A108765 10050271949 1:23:49 -1 lap 12.63 12:07 11:59 12:05 11:48 11:56 12:01 11:52
22 255 ROSSI, MAICOL CM2 ASD LU ITA M2 1988 Men A112150 10051877301 1:23:59 -1 lap 12.60 11:58 11:51 12:02 11:51 12:12 12:01 12:04
23 263 PEROTTO, DAVIDE A BICICLAETA GE ITA M3 1983 Men A053923 10032220350 1:24:02 -1 lap 12.60 11:46 11:17 11:47 12:07 12:03 12:42 12:20
24 244 SCOLI, ALESSIO PASSUELLO-LIVORNO CYCLING TEAM LI ITA ELMT 1996 Men A312870 10150351293 1:24:51 -1 lap 12.47 12:00 12:11 12:03 12:01 12:14 12:31 11:50
25 269 DEVOTI, MARCO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM MS ITA M3 1984 Men A276742 10057324556 1:24:52 -1 lap 12.47 12:25 11:39 11:48 12:03 11:58 12:22 12:38
26 271 BARLETTA, NICOLA TEAM PIÙSPORT LEVANTE SP ITA M3 1984 Men A301679 10148771106 1:25:21 -1 lap 12.40 12:24 11:46 12:04 11:46 12:21 12:39 12:21
27 245 PELOSI, DAVIDE CICL. TERONTOLA ATAKAMA RACE PG ITA ELMT 2005 Men A279011 10137716540 1:27:01 -1 lap 12.16 13:03 12:21 12:23 12:14 12:35 12:08 12:18
28 272 ZANNONI, ALESSIO BICISPORT SANGUINETTI UISP ITA M3 1981 Men 240573307 1:28:52 -1 lap 11.91 12:40 12:08 12:25 12:41 12:43 13:00 13:15
29 247 BATISTI, ANDREA GITO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE PT ITA ELMT 1997 Men A305281 10148322377 1:30:23 -1 lap 11.71 12:37 12:15 12:50 12:55 12:48 13:12 13:48
30 259 PAGANI, MATTEO MOTO GUZZI PRATO-ANGOLO DEL PIRATA SP ITA M2 1988 Men A302909 10090006886 1:31:03 -1 lap 11.62 12:32 12:20 12:41 12:59 12:48 13:45 13:57
31 265 PICCIAU, DINO A BICICLAETA GE ITA M3 1980 Men A219315 10093627818 1:35:28 -1 lap 11.09 12:57 12:42 13:03 13:24 14:02 14:36 14:44
32 257 OLIVIERI, ANDREA S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M2 1985 Men A015356 10031071912 1:21:33 -2 laps 11.12 13:45 12:57 13:19 13:39 13:46 14:08
33 268 IMPIERI, MAURIZIO UCLA1991 BIKEBUSTERS GPSERVIZI SV ITA M3 1980 Men A161337 10090605054 1:24:39 -2 laps 10.72 13:43 14:06 14:13 14:22 14:18 13:58
34 10 PARTIPILO, EDOARDO ASD SCUOLA MTB VENARIA REALE TO ITA UN 2003 Men A007126 10030898019 1:25:01 -2 laps 10.67 10:59 11:08 11:10 11:23 11:25 28:56
35 270 PIERONI, OSCAR CM2 ASD LU ITA M3 1981 Men A284584 10139202559 1:26:42 -2 laps 10.46 13:33 14:39 14:43 14:30 14:19 14:58
36 253 ROCCHICCIOLI, DANIEL CM2 ASD LU ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460 55:04 -4 laps 10.98 13:42 14:00 13:29 13:53
37 262 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD LU ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:26:40 -4 laps 6.98 20:26 21:22 21:47 23:06

DNS 5 NESI, FEDERICO BCL FACTORY TEAM PT ITA UN 2003 Men A112966 10053340078
DNS 6 CHECCHIN, LORENZO TRINX FACTORY TEAM AL ITA UN 2005 Men A035180 10031628953
DNS 15 BIAGI, LORENZO ZEROZERO TEAM PR ITA UN 2004 Men A205796 10107832355
DNS 242 DEL PUGLIA, RICCARDO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA AR ITA ELMT 1997 Men A311921 10150236412
DNS 243 CANNUGI, NICOLO' G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA ELMT 2001 Men 865949C 10029704313
DNS 250 TOMI, MARCO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA AR ITA M1 1994 Men A280108 10138004106
DNS 252 SEGRETI, SEBASTIANO S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M1 1992 Men A220244 10115007931
DNS 258 ROPPOLO, MATTIA MTB ACADEMY GIAVENO TO ITA M2 1985 Men A298509 10144856750
DNS 260 PAPERINI, PATRIZIO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA AR ITA M3 1980 Men A046146 10031919852
DNS 266 BASTONI, MATTEO S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M3 1983 Men A013782 10031032001
DNS 267 MATTEI, SAMUELE S.C. VILLAFRANCA MS ITA M3 1982 Men A116503 10056129537
DNS 311 COLUCCINI, RICCARDO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD FI ITA M2 1985 Men A306774 10148931558
DNS 312 MOSCHI, MICHELE ASD VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA UISP ITA M3 1983 Men 240491190
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